Workshop Meeting Agenda – May 22, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(5/30/23)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

- 1. Bill List
- 2. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): State Of NJ Division Of Highway Traffic Safety Grant \$7,000.00
- 3. Authorizing The Renewal Of A Portion Of The Township's \$21,650,000 Bond Anticipation Notes, Series 2022A, Dated July 13, 2022, And Authorizing Bond Anticipation Notes In The Sum Of \$21,350,000 Authorized By Six Bond Ordinances Heretofore Adopted To Finance Various Capital Improvements In, By And For The Township Of North Brunswick, County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, And Providing For Other Details Of Said Issue
- 4. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): NJ Hazardous Waste Administration 2020 Recycling Tonnage Grant \$92,405.49

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

- 1. Authorizing And Confirming The Appointment Of Andrew Heuer To The Position Of Class II Special Law Enforcement Officer
- 2. Authorizing And Confirming The Appointment Of Class III Special Law Enforcement Officers
- 3. Authorizing The Acceptance Of The Sale Of Auctioned Abandoned Motor Vehicles

MR. BLOYED

- 1. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID19012 with National Water Main Cleaning Co. For Sewer Jet Vac Services
- 2. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID22002 With IPL, North America Inc. For (Up To 3,000) 95 Gallon Roll -Out Containers Under The Department Of Public Works

3. Authorizing The Acceptance Of The State Of New Jersey, Hazardous Waste Administration 202 Recycling Tonnage Grant - \$92,405.49

MR. HRITZ

1. Authorizing A Change In Scope To The PSA With CME Associates Appointed As The 2023 Township Consulting Engineering Firm To Include Construction Administration And Record Drawing Services For The 2023 Road Program

MAYOR WOMACK

- 1. Confirming The Appointment Of Luciana Wheeler As Deputy Court Administrator For The Township Of North Brunswick
- 2. Judges Appointment

MS. PROGEBIN

- 1. Designating The Alternate Fund Commissioner To The Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
- 2. Authorizing An Amendment To The 2023 Agreement With DeCotiis, Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP To Serve As Municipal Labor Counsel
- 3. Confirming The Application Of The Funds Under The New Jersey Department Of Community Affairs Grant Program Towards The Municipal Complex Improvement Project
- 4. Authorizing A Refund To Township Customer(S) For Their Water-Sewer Utility Account

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. Approval Of Minutes / Special Council Meeting / May 8, 2023
- 2. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / May 15, 2023
- 3. Authorizing The Renewal Of Liquor Licenses For 2023-2024 In The Township Of North Brunswick
- 4. Ordinance #23-11 Second Reading And Public Hearing Bond Ordinance Providing For Capital Improvements For And By The Township Of North Brunswick, In The County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, Appropriating The Aggregate Amount Of \$10,000,000 Therefor And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$9,500,000 In Bonds Or Notes Of The Township To Finance Part Of The Cost Thereof

Public Hearing

Closed Session - Labor Negotiations - Crossing Guard Association Local 108

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 25 LINWOOD PLACE NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY May 22, 2023 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. <u>Consent Agenda</u>
 - a. 168-5.23 Bill List
- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn